
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Summer 2 

Moving on 

WELLBEING 

 Oh, The Places You’ll Go! 

 Smart moves - the transition 

to secondary school 

MATHS 

 Theme Park project 

continued 

 Problem solving 

investigations 

ENGLISH  

Continuing with Titanic 

 Debate – who was to blame? 

 

Writing to Entertain 

 Grimm Tales for young and old 

 

RE 

 Who am I and where do I 

belong? 

 

COMPUTING 

 Programming – using micro:bits 

to create a step-counter 

 

MUSIC 

Film music: 

 explore and create leitmotifs to 

represent a musical idea of a 

character, place or object  

 deploy the inter-related 

dimensions of music to enhance 

the intended effect 

PHYSICAL EDUCATION 

Team Building and Rounders 

In team building they will learn how to: 

 work as a team 

 work under pressure 

 communicate as a team 

 

In rounders: 

 catching and throwing 

 batting (hand eye co-ordination) 

 

SCIENCE 

 The Circulatory System 



Summer 2 in Year 6 
 

Our PE days are still Monday and Friday. Please ensure that your child’s school uniform 

and PE kit is clearly named. 

 

Our library day will continue to be on a Monday. 

 

Please take the half-term break to check your child’s pencil case and replenish as 

necessary. They will need: Blue handwriting pens, pencils, rubber, 30cm ruler (not flexible), 

whiteboard pens, glue stick, colouring pencils. All equipment is available to buy from our 

school office. 

 

Dates for your diary: 

 

Monday 3rd June - INSET Day (school closed) 

Tuesday 4th June – Children return to school 

Friday 7th June – FOSPS ‘Wonky Bar’ sale after school 

Friday 14th June – FOSPS Father’s Day Sale  

Tuesday 18th June – Yr 6 Leavers’ Service at Guildford Cathedral (Children only) 

Friday 21st June – Mufti day (sweets)  

Tuesday 25th June – OPAL play parent session (more information to follow) 

Wednesday 26th June – Open Book 

Friday 28th June – Sports mufti day and FOSPS Olympic Colour Run  

Tuesday 2nd July – Secondary school transition day for Year 6 (JHS and CHS) 

Wednesday 3rd July – Transition morning for Years R-5 

                                   Secondary school transition day for Year 6 (JHS and CHS) 

Thursday 4th July – Crazy Hair Day – details to follow 

Friday 5th July – INSET Day (school closed) 

Thursday 11th July – Leavers’ Production, 7pm (tickets only – details coming soon) 

W/B Monday 15th July – Juniper Hall/Fun Week  

Thursday 18th July – Leavers’ Service at St Paul’s Church at 9am (parents/carers are invited 

to attend)  

Friday 19th July - End of school year - school closes at 12:15pm 

 

Please note that other dates may/will be added to our live calendar which can be found on 

the school website. 

 

 

Thank you :) 


